This is information on a product in full production.
May 2012 Doc ID 11971 Rev 5 1/32
32
TS488
TS489
Pop-free 120 mW stereo headphone amplifier
Datasheet − production data
Features

0.030 0.039
7958223_B
Ordering information TS488-TS489
30/32 Doc ID 11971 Rev 5
6 Ordering information
Table 8. Order codes
Part number Temperature range Package Packing Marking
TS488IST
-40°C to +85°C
MiniSO-8
Tape & reel
K488
TS488IQT DFN8 K88
TS488-TS489 Revision history
Doc ID 11971 Rev 5 31/32
7 Revision history
Table 9. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
2-Jan-2006 1 First release corresponding to the product preview version.
1-Feb-2006 2
Removal of typical application schematic on first page (it appears in Figure 1 on
page 3).
Minor grammatical and formatting corrections throughout.
4-Aug-2006 3
Update of marking.
Update of DFN8 package height.
Editorial update.
15-Sep-2006 4 Revision corresponding to the release to production of the TS488 - TS489.
14-May-2012 5
Removed obsolete part numbers TS489IQT and TS489IST from the cover page and
Table 8: Order codes.
Updated ECOPACK® text in Section 5: Package mechanical data.
Updated package in Section 5.2: DFN8 package.
TS488-TS489